Terms and Conditions for Damon Spigle Music

Last Updated: March 01, 2024

Welcome to Damon Spigle Music! By accessing and using this website, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions. If you do not agree with any part of these terms, please do not use our website.

## 1. Acceptance of Terms

By using Damon Spigle Music ("the website"), you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions and any applicable laws and regulations. If you do not agree to these terms, please refrain from using the website.

## 2. Intellectual Property

All content on this website, including but not limited to text, images, graphics, logos, and audio files, is the property of Damon Spigle Music and is protected by copyright and other intellectual property laws. You may not reproduce, distribute, or use any content from this website without prior written permission from Damon Spigle Music.

## 3. User Conduct

You agree to use the website in a manner consistent with all applicable laws and regulations. You may not engage in any conduct that could damage, disable, or impair the functionality of the website or interfere with any other party's use of the website.

### 4. User Accounts

Some features of the website may require you to create a user account. You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account information and for all activities that occur under your account. Damon Spigle Music reserves the right to terminate or suspend your account at any time for any reason.

## 5. Privacy Policy

By using the website, you agree to the terms of our Privacy Policy, which can be found on our privacy policy page.

#### 6. Disclaimer of Warranties

The website is provided "as is" without any warranties, express or implied. Damon Spigle Music makes no representations or warranties regarding the accuracy, completeness, or reliability of the content on the website.

# 7. Limitation of Liability

Damon Spigle Music shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages arising out of your use of or inability to use the website.

## 8. Governing Law

These terms and conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of The United States of America.

## 9. Changes to Terms

Damon Spigle Music reserves the right to modify or replace these terms and conditions at any time. It is your responsibility to check for updates periodically. Your continued use of the website after changes are posted constitutes your acceptance of the modified terms.

#### Contact Information:

If you have any questions or concerns regarding these terms and conditions, please contact us at info@damonspiglemusic.com